
ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 4893
7392
2465

GURPREET SINGH (SHM1912198701)
NEERAJ KUMAR (SHM1405199401)
GURMEET (SHM0703199601)

CISF

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 1152
6396
6429

MITESH KUMAR MANILAL GOHIL (SHM0701199902)
UDIT JOSHI (SHM3008200101)
ANIRUDH SINGH RANA (SHM1405199602)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 39
4896
29

ARPIT GOEL(SHM0404199203)
HARSH GUPTA (SHM2207200102)
RAGHAV VERMA(SHM0111200510)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 3220
1586
1587

RUSHIRAJ ATUL BAROT (SHM0512199601)
AKSHAY ASHTAPUTRE(SHM0804198701)
SAHIL VIJAY DUDHANE(SHM1710200201)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 6474
1565
192

ADARSH SINGH (SHM2711200102)
MANDEEP SINGH (SHM2102199803)
SAMEER (SHM1309200602)

ITBP

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 5754
5749
5580

MANISH RANA (SHM1907199801)
SHANTANU PUNDIR (SHM1404200403)
PARVINDAR LAL(SHM1407199003)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 7157
2373
4749

YASHRAJ YADAV(SHM2502200301)
SAHIL CHOUDHARY(SHM1804200701)
SURAJ SHARMA (SHM1807200707)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-35) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 7726
9170
2237

RAAJWARDAN ASHUTOSH PAATIL (SHM2008200301)
PRATHMESH PRAMOD GAIKWAD(SHM0705200201)
PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI(SHM2605200801)

NAVY

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 3742
2996
3558

OMKAR SINGH (SHM0808198401)
RAJAT KUMAR YADAV (SHM1009199306)
PRADEEP SINGH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2708199901)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 2460
1746
4136

UDHAYVEER SIDHU(SHM2106200201)
VIJAYVEER SIDHU(SHM2106200202)
RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU(SHM1308200201)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 15
8774
3251

HAMBIR SINGH(SHM1505198801)
BHAVESH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2907199601)
ABHINAV CHOUDHARY (SHM0102200702)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 4711
7853
940

ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY (SHM0912198501)
HARSIMAR SINGH RATTHA(SHM0401200303)
YUVAN KANCHERLA(SHM0907200602)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 4103
1474
3234

ANMOL ARORA (SHM0309199802)
NISHANT TOMAR(SHM1503199806)
GAURAV SHARMA(SHM2910200203)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-35) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 39
5111
29

ARPIT GOEL(SHM0404199203)
YASHWANT KUMAR(SHM2705200203)
RAGHAV VERMA(SHM0111200510)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 749
2214
5892

ADITYA VERMA (SHM0403200601)
PARTEEK RANA(SHM2011200301)
GAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ(SHM2911200504)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 6266
1377
2779

HIREN JAISWAL (SHM3108198602)
HARSHAL PRAVINBHAI PATEL (SHM0412199302)
MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL(SHM2508200601)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 6964
2171
2546

VINIT KUMAR KOSLIA (SHM1106198201)
ARCHIT GOYAL (SHM2108200001)
GOURAV GUPTA(SHM2002199301)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 7157
6099
6056

YASHRAJ YADAV(SHM2502200301)
HARIOM (SHM1807200403)
YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE(SHM0202200703)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 1849
9170
2237

YASH CHAUDHARY (SHM1212200202)
PRATHMESH PRAMOD GAIKWAD(SHM0705200201)
PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI(SHM2605200801)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 236
543
4234

CHANDAN GILL (SHM2405199801)
HARMANPREET SINGH(SHM0812200603)
SHEHBAZ KUMAR GARG(SHM0505199902)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-36) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 471
8079
131

SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2909199602)
NAVDEEP JATRANA(SHM0411200502)
SOMIL CHAUDHARY(SHM1310200902)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 4711
940
1227

ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY (SHM0912198501)
YUVAN KANCHERLA(SHM0907200602)
RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR(SHM1811200405)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 4103
1474
3234

ANMOL ARORA (SHM0309199802)
NISHANT TOMAR(SHM1503199806)
GAURAV SHARMA(SHM2910200203)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 716
5900
2352

PAWAN YADAV(SHM1411199502)
PARTH RANA(SHM0912200601)
VINEET YADAV(SHM2812200301)

UTTARAKHAND

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 2007
9057
8124

ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI(SHM3004198801)
ARUN SINGH (SHM2706198601)
LOKPAL SINGH (SHM0104198001)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-36) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
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ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 6143
6040
5958

BHAVYA SHARMA (SHM0112200802)
BHANUPRATAP SINGH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2311200803)
VANSH PRATAP(SHM2808200903)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 4035
5892
29

DHRRUV BHATIA(SHM1906200502)
GAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ(SHM2911200504)
RAGHAV VERMA(SHM0111200510)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 5266
192
500

JATIN (SHM0905200401)
SAMEER (SHM1309200602)
NISHANT RATHEE(SHM1507200809)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 2373
6099
4749

SAHIL CHOUDHARY(SHM1804200701)
HARIOM (SHM1807200403)
SURAJ SHARMA (SHM1807200707)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 1922
2457
2237

HARSHAWARDHAN MAHANAND YADAV(SHM0911200401)
SWAYAM VIKRANT DESAI(SHM1904200601)
PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI(SHM2605200801)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 543
8487
1609

HARMANPREET SINGH(SHM0812200603)
MANAV SINGH(SHM2803200601)
ARMAAN SINGH(SHM2601200607)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 940
5104
1227

YUVAN KANCHERLA(SHM0907200602)
VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS(SHM0504200702)
RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR(SHM1811200405)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-37) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 3187
6816
743

K. TANISHQ MURALIDHAR NAIDU (SHM1202200501)
NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI (SHM1906200501)
BOMMA KUSHAL REDDY(SHM1002200603)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-37) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 4712
5892
29

ARJUN VERMA (SHM1301200501)
GAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ(SHM2911200504)
RAGHAV VERMA(SHM0111200510)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 189
2149
8011

VIHAAN DAHIYA(SHM1108200901)
ARPIT (SHM2809200706)
LAKSHAY (SHM0708200404)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 6099
1744
7920

HARIOM (SHM1807200403)
SWASTIK MISHRA(SHM2409200902)
AKSHAT NAYAK(SHM2910200704)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 1544
2457
2237

SAIRAJ GANESH KATE(SHM3008200401)
SWAYAM VIKRANT DESAI(SHM1904200601)
PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI(SHM2605200801)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 393
543
5856

AVPREET SINGH (SHM0808200502)
HARMANPREET SINGH(SHM0812200603)
GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU(SHM2006200602)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 8079
3822
131

NAVDEEP JATRANA(SHM0411200502)
BHUPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT(SHM2210200413)
SOMIL CHAUDHARY(SHM1310200902)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 940
5104
1227

YUVAN KANCHERLA(SHM0907200602)
VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS(SHM0504200702)
RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR(SHM1811200405)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-38) 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026
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